

Esk Pastoral Agricultural and Industrial Association Inc ABN 11 543 310 366

Esk Showgrounds, Esk-Hampton Rd, Esk Qld 4312

Show Dates: Friday 23<sup>rd</sup> & Saturday 24<sup>th</sup> May 2025

## 2025 Esk Show Trade Display Application Form

BUSINESS INFORMATION		
Business Name:		
Goods to be displayed or sold:		
Contact Name:		
Email Address:		
Postal Address:		
Mobile Phone:		
FEES		
Outside Space \$35.00 per meter (frontage) eg 3m x 3m eg \$35.00 x 3m = \$105.00		
NO INSIDE SPACE AVAILABLEX		
Power \$40.00 per site		
Yes No No		
Total Fees: \$		
I agree to abide by the Trade Display regulations set down by the Esk Show Society.		
Date / / Signed		

## **CONDITIONS**

Please note do not send payment until your application is approved. We will notify you via email.

Bookings not guaranteed until payment is received. Sites will be reallocated without further notice if bookings are not fully paid by the above date.

All Trade Displays must ensure that stalls are of show standards with suitable stands and backings. This MUST be adhered to in the interests of all Trade Displays and exhibitors. Trade Displays shall not assign or sublet any part of allocated space without the consent in writing to the Trade Display Steward. The site allocated MUST NOT be changed without the approval of the Trade Display Steward.

The Society reserves the right to unforeseen circumstances to amend or alter the exact site of the location of the stand and the Exhibitor undertakes to agree to the alteration to the site or the space re-allocated by the Society.

**N.B.** Care should be taken in selecting suitable items to sell. The Trade Display Steward shall be given power to enter the area prescribed and remove any article, sign, picture or printed matter, as per the Agricultural Society's list of 'Banned Items'.

Trade Display holders are advised that their stalls must be set up and ready for operation by **8:00am Friday 23<sup>rd</sup> and/or 8:00am Saturday 24<sup>th</sup> May 2025** depending on whether trading for 1 or 2 days. The Showgrounds will be open for pre-setting up purposes from 12pm to 5pm on Thursday 22<sup>nd</sup> May, until 5pm Friday 23<sup>rd</sup> May or 5am to 8am Saturday 24<sup>th</sup> May. **Closing time: All stall holders must trade until 6:00pm on Saturday**. Night entertainment finishes at 7:30pm.

ONLY ONE VEHICLE AND TWO ATTENDANTS ARE ALLOCATED TO EACH SITE. VEHICLE WILL BE REQUIRED TO PARK IN THE ALLOCATED AREA.

YOU ARE GIVEN YOUR ALLOCATED TRADE DISPLAY SITE UPON ARRIVAL AND NO CHANGES OR MOVEMENT IS TO BE MADE. YOUR DESIGNATED TRADE DISPLAY SITES ARE FINAL.

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS**

Any exhibitor intending to bring electrical equipment to the Showgrounds will be required to ensure that such equipment fitted with **earth leakage circuit breakers** and that all electrical leads, tools, and appliances have been inspected and tagged by a licensed electrical contractor. This is essential for the safety of yourself, your fellow exhibitors and the general public and is a requirement by **Workplace Health and Safety Act of 1989**. The Act imposes very severe penalties in the event of non-compliance with its provisions. Any exhibitors who do not comply will not be allowed to exhibit at the Esk Showgrounds. Please check all your electrical equipment and leads before you come, to avoid any difficulties.

HAVE YOU INCLUDED/ATTACHED?		
SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPE  If you would like your receipt and passes mailed out to you, please enclose a self-addressed envelope with your Trade Display Application Form and send to The Secretary Esk Show Society, PO Box 69, Esk Qld 4312		
PUBLIC LIABILITY CERTIFICATE  Trade Displays must have their own comprehensive insurance, as the Society will NOT be held responsible for loss of goods or damage. Please attach a valid copy of your PUBLIC LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY WITH YOUR APPLICATION FORM		
FOOD LICENCE Trade Displays must have their own Food Licence. Please attach a valid copy of your FOOD LICENCE CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR APPLICATION FORM		
PLEASE RETAIN AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT UPON APPROVAL BY ESK SHOW SOCIETY		
PAYMENT OPTIONS FOR 2025 SHOW:	ENQUIRY DETAILS: PHONE:	
Direct Deposit on/	Secretary Kirsten Waters Mobile 0494 147 313  EMAIL:	
Cheque Payable to Esk Show Society	www.eskshow.com.au  www.eskshow.com.au	